─OP \$140.00 12164

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Partial Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Churchill Financial Cayman Ltd.		103/28/2008	Cayman Islands exempted company: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cook Manufacturing Corporation	
Street Address:	3920 South 13th Street	
City:	Duncan	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73533	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1216402	СМС
Registration Number:	1241806	CMC PUMPING UNITS
Registration Number:	1808821	POWER-LIFT
Registration Number:	1485141	TAPE TWIN
Registration Number:	1606217	TAPE TWIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarkmpls@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Faegre & Benson LLP, Attn. Carolyn King

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58928 - 295610

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0858

900103579

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn King	
Signature:	/Carolyn King/	
Date:	04/08/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=295610 Release of Security - Trademarks#page1.tif source=295610 Release of Security - Trademarks#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0859

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CHURCHILL FINANCIAL CAYMAN LTD., a Cayman Islands exempted company (the "Secured Party") having an office at 2400 Metropolitan Centre, 333 South Seventh Street, Minneapolis, MN 55402, does hereby certify that the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademarks applications of COOK MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, an Oklahoma corporation (the "Debtor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 3, 2003, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on March 12, 2004 at Reel 2812, Frame 0515, between Secured Party and Debtor and certain other Grantors, (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications of Debtor are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interests in such property previously assigned to Secured Party by Debtor under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

Other than as expressly set forth herein, nothing herein shall, or shall be deemed: (a) to be a release of any Trademark Collateral pledged by any Grantor other than Debtor; or (b) to limit, restrict, or constitute a waiver of any of the Secured Party's rights and remedies under the Trademark Security Agreement, Loan Agreement, applicable law or otherwise, all of such rights and remedies being expressly reserved.

Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 28 th day of March 2008.

CHURCHILL FINANCIAL CAYMAN LTD., as Secured Party

By: Churchill Capital Mezzanine Finance LLC, its Collateral Manager

Title: Managing Director

MAC: Partial Release of Security Interest In Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reg. No./Ser. No.	Mark
1,216,402	CMC
1,241,806	EMPLIE WHITE
	CMC PUMPING UNITS
1,808,821	POWER-LIFT
1,485,141	TAPE TWIN
1,606,217	TWIN
	TAPE TWIN

MAC: Partial Release of Security Interest In Trademarks

RECORDED: 04/08/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003754 FRAME: 0861